

VOTE SHEET

DATE: February 20, 1996

RE: DOCKET NO. 950433-TC - Application for certificate to provide pay telephone service by South Telecommunication, Inc.
DOCKET NO. ~~950124-TC~~ - Initiation of show cause proceedings against Wlberth Gaviria for violation of Service Standards Rules 25-24.515, and 25-24.512, F.S.

Issue 1: Recommendation that the Commission deny South Telecommunications, Inc. a certificate to provide pay telephone service in Florida.

APPROVED

Issue 2: Recommendation that Wlberth Gaviria be ordered to show cause why he should not be fined or have Certificate Number 3320 cancelled for violation of Commission Rules 25-24.515 and 25-24.512, F.A.C.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY

DISSENTING

[Handwritten signatures in the Majority column]
Susan Clark
James Deane
Steve K. [unclear]

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

[Handwritten scribble]

PSC/RAR33 (5/90)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

02050 FEB 21 8

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

Vote Sheet
Dockets Nos. 950433-T
and 960124-TC
February 20, 1996

Issue 3: Recommendation that Docket No. 950433-TC should be closed if no person whose substantial interests are affected by the Commission's proposed agency action files a protest within 21 days of the issuance date of the order. If a show cause is issued in Docket No. 960124-TC, the docket should remain open pending the resolution of the show cause order; otherwise, the docket should be closed.

APPROVED